(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenue 3,598 − −
Loss before tax (1,685) (665) (222)
Loss after tax (1,685) (665) (222)

The unaudited net assets of Jiuyuan Mining as at 30 June 2023 were approximately

RMB27,476,000.

Jinhao Mining

Year ended
31 December

2021

Year ended
31 December

2022

Six months
ended 30 June

2023
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenue – – –
Loss before tax – –* –
Loss after tax – –* –

* less than RMB1,000

The unaudited net assets of Jinhao Mining as at 30 June 2023 were approximately

RMB34,395,000.

– 16 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 938,402,800 Shares in issue. Set out

below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) immediately upon the allotment and issue of the Consideration

Shares (assuming there is no other change to the share capital and in the shareholding

structure of the Company between the date of this announcement and Completion):

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Immediately upon the allotment

and issue of Consideration Shares
Number of

shares %

Number of

shares %

Mr. Li Yuguo 226,800,000 24.17 226,800,000 20.14
Full Tenda Development Limited 77,003,800 8.20 77,003,800 6.84
Vendor – – 187,680,000 16.67

303,803,800 32.37 491,483,800 43.65

Other public shareholders 634,599,000 67.63 634,599,000 56.35

Total issued shares 938,402,800 100.00 1,126,082,800 100.00

Upon Completion, the Vendor will become a substantial shareholder of the Company, holding

approximately 16.67% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the

allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares (assuming there will be no change in the

share capital of the Company prior to the Completion).

IMPLICATIONS UNDER THE LISTING RULES

As the highest applicable percentage ratio (as defined under Rule 14.07 of the Listing Rules)

in respect of the Acquisitions calculated on an aggregate basis is more than 25% but is less

than 100%, the Acquisitions constitute a major transaction of the Company under Chapter 14